

TELEPHONES: 040-24549491/2

FAX : 040-24548493

E-MAIL : hrcrace@sancharnet.in

Website : www.hydraces.com

16-10-1.A/1.

MALAKPET, HYDERABAD,

TELANGANA STATE,

INDIA - 500 036

CIN-U92411TG1971NPL001403

GST.NO: 36AAACH2773C1ZW

PRESS RELEASE

On behalf of the Chairperson and Board of Directors/Stewards of Hyderabad Race Club, we have great pleasure in announcing that **M/s WOLF777** will be sponsoring The Golconda Derby Stakes (Grade I) scheduled to be run at the Race Course, Malakpet on Sunday, 29th January 2023. Now the race will be run in the name of **THE WOLF777 GOLCONDA DERBY STAKES (Gr I)**.

There will be 10 Runners for The WOLF777 GOLCONDA DERBY STAKES (Gr.I).

The Wolf 777 Group is well known for gaming and entertainment all over the world having been associated as Title Sponsor, as listed under:-

a)The Wolf 777 Group has already sponsored multiple racing classic events in Pune, Kolkata including the Calcutta Derby Stakes and The South India Derby Stakes(Gr I).

b)The Wolf 777 has sponsored the Classic Races at Bangalore including sponsoring the just concluded Wolf777 Bangalore Derby (Gr I)

c)The Wolf 777 has also sponsored the Filmfare Awards 2022 in Mumbai.

d) The Wolf 777 has sponsored The Sunburn Music Festival in Goa in December 2022.

The Chairperson and Directors/Stewards of Hyderabad Race Club would like to thank the Management of **M/s Wolf777** for coming forward to sponsor the Winter Derby at Hyderabad Race Club and we look forward for their continued association with the Hyderabad Race Club.

We take this opportunity to seek the kind support of the Press Persons in providing extensive coverage for our Races scheduled on Sunday, 29th January 2023 more particularly **The Wolf777 Golconda Derby Stakes (Gr.I) Race** to be run at Hyderabad Race Club, Malakpet, Hyderabad.

Dr^VVeerendra Kaja

Chief Operating Officer

Hyderabad Race Club

Dt. 28th January 2023